Company Name: Tillamook County
Contact: Bob Clabaugh

Email: bclabaug@co.tillamook.or.us

Phone: (503) 842-3406

Account Executive: Dawn White

12901 SE 97th Ave., Suite 400 - Clackamas OR, 97015 - 503.513.9979

Toll Free 800.881.0962 - Order Fax 888.729.0997

Line Item Part Number Description Qty. Unit Sale Price Ext. Sale Price

Dell R650XS, VMware & Cisco Solution for Tillamook County

*VMware Horizon 8 Standard 3-Year License Priced in Accordance to NASPO Contract # AR-2472 (VMware MSA-05022019F)

*Cisco Priced in Accordance to NASPO Contract # AR-3227 w/ Additional Discounting

1 Dell PowerEdge R650XS w/ 3-Year Support \$35,718.56 2 Dell PowerStore 500T Rack & 192GB Appliance w/ 7x P1 \$36,421.30 1.92TB SSD, Optical Pairs, 1-Year Warranty Plus 2-Year **ProSupport Extension** 3 AppSync for PowerStore w/ Mission Critical SW Support \$0.00 for 3-Years (Qty 5) VMware Horizon 8 Standard Term Edition (3-Year \$16,649.45 4 License) QTY. (2) Cisco Nexus 3524x 24 10G Ports w/ Layer 3 LAN 5 \$18,499.68 Enterprise License w/ 10GBASE Cables & SFP Modules QTY. (2) Cisco 3-Year 24x7x4 Nexus Support & Enterprise \$4,958.18 6 License 7 Structured Professional Services \$9,000.00

<u>GRAND TOTAL:</u> \$121,247.17

Line Item	Part Number	Description	Qty.	Unit Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price				
Solution Line Item Detail:									
Dell PowerEdge R650XS w/ 3-Year Support									
8	379-BEIC 8x2.5 Front Storage		2	\$0.00	\$0.00				
9	379-BDSS	SAS/SATA Backplane	2	\$0.00	\$0.00				
10	379-BDTE	No Rear Storage	2	\$0.00	\$0.00				
11	210-AZKL	PowerEdge R650xs	2	\$249.20	\$498.40				
12	461-AAIG	Trusted Platform Module 2.0 v3	2	\$35.25	\$70.50				
13	321-BGQJ	2.5" Chassis with up to 8 Hard Drives	2	\$46.27	\$92.54				
		(SAS/SATA), 2 CPU		¥	**				
14	338-CBWK	Intel Xeon Silver 4314 2.4G, 16C/32T,	2	\$433.98	\$867.96				
		10.4GT/s, 24M Cache, Turbo, HT (135W)		•	·				
		DDR4-2666							
15	338-CBWK	Intel Xeon Silver 4314 2.4G, 16C/32T,	2	\$433.98	\$867.96				
		10.4GT/s, 24M Cache, Turbo, HT (135W)		•	*				
		DDR4-2666							
16	379-BDCO	Additional Processor Selected	2	\$0.00	\$0.00				
17	412-AAVR	Heatsink for CPU less than 185W	2	\$0.00	\$0.00				
18	412-AAVR	Heatsink for CPU less than 185W	2	\$0.00	\$0.00				
19	370-AAIP	Performance Optimized	2	\$0.00	\$0.00				
20	370-AEVR	3200MT/s RDIMMs	2	\$0.00	\$0.00				
21	370-AGDS	32GB RDIMM 3200MT/s Dual Rank 16Gb	24	\$555.29	\$13,326.96				
		BASE		•	. ,				
22	780-BCDN	RAID 1	2	\$0.00	\$0.00				
23	405-AAUZ	PERC H745 Controller Front	2	\$427.06	\$854.12				
24	750-ACFR	Front PERC Mechanical Parts for 3.5""	2	\$0.00	\$0.00				
		Chassis		·	·				
25	400-AZUT	480GB SSD SATA Mix Use 6Gbps 512	4	\$284.71	\$1,138.84				
		2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive 3 DWPD		•	. ,				
26	750-AABF	Power Saving Dell Active Power Controller	2	\$0.00	\$0.00				
		G		·	·				
27	800-BBDM	W UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition		\$0.00	\$0.00				
28	384-BCTN	Standard Fan x7	2 2	\$35.25	\$70.50				
29	450-AIQX	Dual Hot-plug Redundant Power Supply	2	\$298.82	\$597.64				
		(1+1) 800W			·				
30	492-BBDI C13 to C14 PDU Style 12 AMP 6.5 Feet (2m) Power Cord North America		4	\$7.12	\$28.48				
31	330-BBSZ	` ,	2	\$96.12	\$192.24				
32	329-BGEZ	Riser Config 3, 1xOCP 3.0(x16)+ 2x16LP PowerEdge R650xs Motherboard		\$0.00	\$0.00				
33	528-BIYY	OpenManage Enterprise Advanced	2 2	\$0.00 \$105.88	\$0.00 \$211.76				
33 34	528-CRVW	iDRAC9 Datacenter 15G	2	\$105.66 \$244.71	\$489.42				
35	540-BCOC	Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE	2	\$244.71 \$252.94	\$505.88				
JU	0-10 D 000	SFP28 OCP NIC 3.0	۷	ΨΔυΖ.34	φυυυ.σο				

Line Item	ne Item Part Number Description		Qty.	Unit Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price	
36 540-BBVK		Broadcom 57414 Dual Port 10/25GbE		\$252.94	\$505.88	
		SFP28 Adapter PCIe Low Profile				
37	325-BECJ	LCD Bezel for 4x3.5 chassis		\$60.00	\$120.00	
38	350-BCEN	Dell EMC Luggage Tag (x8 or x10 chassis)	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	
39	350-BCEL	Quick Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt) 2 \$31.68 iDRAC Factory Generated Password 2 \$0.00		\$63.36		
40	379-BCSF	iDRAC Factory Generated Password	\$0.00	\$0.00		
41	379-BCQY	iDRAC Group Manager Disabled	\$0.00	\$0.00		
42	470-AAGP	Dell Networking Cable SFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE Copper Twinax Direct Attach Cable 3 Meter	8	\$37.65	\$301.20	
43	634-BWZG	VMware ESXi 7.0 Embedded Image (License Not Included)		\$0.00	\$0.00	
44	605-BBFN	No Media Required	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	
45	528-CKCT	VMware vSphere 7 Enterprise Plus for 1 CPU up to 32 cores 3 Year License and Maintenance	4	\$2,965.88	\$11,863.52	
46	634-BJBD			\$52.94	\$105.88	
47	770-BCJI	ReadyRails Sliding Rails Without Cable Management Arm		\$52.94	\$105.88	
48	770-BDZL	Cable Management Arm	2	\$24.56	\$49.12	
49	429-AAIQ	No Internal Optical Drive	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	
50	631-AACK	No Systems Documentation No OpenManage DVD Kit	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	
51	340-CUQU	PowerEdge R650xs Shipping	•		\$0.00	
52	343-BBRH	PowerEdge R650xs x8 Shipping Material	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		\$34.88	
53	389-DYLX	PowerEdge 1U CE, CCC, Marking 2		\$0.00	\$0.00	
54	389-DYMB	Dell/EMC label (BIS) for Chassis		\$0.00	\$0.00	
55	332-1286	US Order	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	
56	859-8667	Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus Onsite Service	2	\$71.20	\$142.40	
57	859-8730	ProSupport Plus 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance 3 Years			\$2,613.24	
58	859-8760	ProSupport Plus Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis 3 Years	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	
59	951-2015	Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support visit //www.dell.com/contactdell	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	
60	900-9997	On-Site Installation Declined	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		Subtotal			<u>\$35,718.56</u>	

Line Item **Part Number** Description Qty. **Unit Sale Price Ext. Sale Price** Dell PowerStore 500T Rack & 192GB Appliance w/ 7x P1 1.92TB SSD, Optical Pairs, 1-Year Warranty Plus 2-Year ProSupport Extension 210-AXXJ 52 PowerStore 500T Customer Rack \$4,404.53 1 \$4,404.53 53 370-AFXQ 192GB Appliance DIMM 96GB Per Node 1 \$2,368.24 \$2,368.24 54 379-BEIQ 379-BEIQ 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 400-BGGI 55 P1 25X2.5 NVME SED SSD 1.92TB 7 \$18,702.32 \$2,671.76 56 528-BTZK PowerStore Base SW 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 406-BBOO 57 25GBE OPTICAL 4 PORT CARD PAIR \$792.94 1 \$792.94 58 565-BBJR 25GBE TWINAX 4 PORT IO MODULE 1 \$792.94 \$792.94 **PAIR** 59 450-AKHM 1450 WATT POWER SUPPLY PAIR \$729.41 \$729.41 450-AIOG 60 C13 PWRCORD PAIR NEMA5-15 125V \$0.00 \$0.00 1 10A 2METR 470-ADUC 61 2M PASSIVE 25G TWINAX CABLE QTY 2 2 \$51.76 \$103.52 343-BBMR BASE UNIT CONFIG KIT 62 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 709-BCFM 63 Parts Only Warranty 12 Months 1 \$123.53 \$123.53 865-BBYM 64 ProSupport and 4Hr Mission Critical 1 \$5,602.59 \$5,602.59 Extension, 24 Month(s)

ProSupport and 4Hr Mission Critical Initial

Thank you for buying Dell EMC

US Order

Certified Deployment Partner T2

Subtotal \$36,421.30

1

1

1

1

\$2,801.28

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$2,801.28

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

865-BBYN

800-BBQV

825-8624

332-1286

65

66

67

68

Line Item	Part Number	Description	Qty.	Unit Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price		
AppSync for PowerStore w/ Mission Critical SW Support for 3-Years							
69	210-ATXO	AppSync for PowerStore	1	\$0.00	\$0.00		
70	528-BYHF	AppSync Str Pk for PowerStore=CB	1	\$0.00	\$0.00		
71	900-9997	On-Site Installation Declined	1	\$0.00	\$0.00		
72	828-5722	ProSupport Mission Critical for AppSync Starter Pack Software Support Maintenance 3 Years	1	\$0.00	\$0.00		
73			1	\$0.00	\$0.00		
74	929-3709	Thank you for Your Order	1	\$0.00	\$0.00		
75	935-6720	Thank you for Your Order	1	\$0.00	\$0.00		
76	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	\$0.00	\$0.00		
		Subtotal			<u>\$0.00</u>		
77		VMware Horizon 8 Standard Term Edition: 10 Concurrent User Pack for 3 year term license; includes Production Support/Subscription VMware Inc HZ8-STC-10-B1-3Y-TLSS-C 42	1 (3-Ye a	ar License) \$3,329.89	\$16,649.45		
		Subtotal			<u>\$16,649.45</u>		

Line Item	Part Number	Description	Qty.	Unit Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price			
	QTY. (2) Cisco Nexus 3524x 24 10G Ports w/ Layer 3 LAN Enterprise							
	License w/ 10GBASE Cables & SFP Modules							
78	N3K-C3524P-10GX	Nexus 3524x, 24 10G Ports	2	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00			
79	N3548-BAS1K9	Nexus 3500 Base License	2	\$0.00	\$0.00			
80	N3524-LAN1K9	Nexus 3524 Layer 3 LAN Enterprise License	2	\$1,891.76	\$3,783.52			
81	NXOS-9.2.2	Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel 9.2.2	2	\$0.00	\$0.00			
82	NXA-FAN-30CFM-F	Nexus Fan, 30CFM, port side exhaust airflow	8	\$0.00	\$0.00			
83	N3548-24P-LIC	Nexus 3524 Factory Installed 24 port license	2	\$0.00	\$0.00			
84	N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT	Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit	2	\$0.00	\$0.00			
85	N2200-PAC-400W	Nexus 400W AC Power Supply, Std airflow (port side exhaust)	4	\$0.00	\$0.00			
86	CAB-9K12A-NA	Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America	4	\$0.00	\$0.00			
87	SFP-H10GB-CU1M	10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter	4	\$51.06	\$204.24			
88	SFP-10G-SR	10GBASE-SR SFP Module	8	\$487.99	\$3,903.92			
89	SFP-H10GB-CU2M=	10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 2 Meter	4	\$52.00	\$208.00			
		Subtotal			<u>\$18,499.68</u>			
	QTY. (2) Cisco	o 3-Year 24x7x4 Nexus Support & E	nterpi	rise License				
90	CON-SNTP-	SNTC-24X7X4 Nexus 3524x, 24 10G	2	\$1,888.27	\$3,776.54			
91	3524P10X CON-ECMU- N35243LA	SWSS UPGRADES Nexus 3524 Ler 3 LayAN Enterprise Licens	2	\$590.82	\$1,181.64			
		Subtotal			<u>\$4,958.18</u>			
Structured Professional Services								
92	PROF-SERVICES.SS	Storage and Systems Professional Services - ESTIMATE ONLY - Signed SOW Required	40	\$225.00	\$9,000.00			
		Subtotal			<u>\$9,000.00</u>			
Prepared by: Michael Fowler								
F	Please contact the	person listed above at Structured for any	questic	ons regarding this	quotation.			

Line Item	Part Number	Description		Qty.	Unit Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price	
	Notes:						
	1. Client acknowledges and agrees that the by signing this quotation, issuing a purchase order referencing this quotation accessing or utilizing the solution outlined in this quotation that the Structured Communication Systems, Inc. Standard Conditions, which can be found at http://www.structured.com/terms/ , apply to this and all quotations. Further, the Client acknowledges and agrees that the use, title, interest, rights and warranties associated with the solution are governed by the applicable manufacturer end-user license agreement, software license agreement, subscapreement, warranty terms and/or maintenance/support contract. 2. Prices do not include shipping charges. All shipping charges are FOB origin and will be added at time of invoice. Princlude Sales Tax. Sales tax rates are an estimate and are subject to change. Rates are dictated by the state into white being shipped. Freight may be taxable, depending upon state regulations.						
	Please note that pricing outlined in this quotation does not include tariffs or any other international or national tax or duty (if any) to be levied against some or all of the products by the applicable manufacturer at the time of procurement by Structured for the benthe Client. As such, any such tariffs, taxes or duties are the sole responsibility of the Client and will be passed through by Structuthe Client at the time of invoicing.						
	 Net 20 day terms are available with approved credit. Structured will accept pre-payment or Visa/MasterCard without approved please note that all credit card transaction will also incur a three percent (3%) transaction fee. All quotes and proposals are calcusing US Dollars. Quotes are valid for 30 days. Structured reserves the right to adjust prices at any time according to manufacturer price changematerial changes in circumstances that affect the scope of services proposed herein. In the event that the expiration date has be exceeded, please contact your Account Representative for an updated quote. Remit To Address: 12901 SE 97th Ave Suite 400, Clackamas OR, 97015 This quotation contains information that is privileged and confidential. The information contained in this quotation intended only for use of the person to whom it is addressed. If the reader of this quotation is not (1) the intended recipient or (2) the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified the dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited 						
WHEN	PLACING YOU	R ORDER, PLEAS	SE FAX OR EM	IAIL TO: 888-7	29-0997 or fax@	structured.com	
Please	e fill out all of the	e below information	n to ensure that	your order is pro	ocessed as efficie	ntly as possible.	
	Signature:		Da	nte:			
	Shipping Address:						
	Street:						
City, ST Zip:							
	Contact:						
	Phone:						
Email:							
Prefer	red Shipping Metho	d: <i>Ground</i>	2nd Day	Overnia	ht		
	Date Neede		2 Suy		··· <u>·</u>		
	Customer Re	ference / Purchase	Order Number:				

Bridging People, Business & Technology

Ask us about our high-quality Internet Security, Connectivity, Storage and Access Offerings...